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GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
(Individual to a Trust)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS ($10.00), and other good and
valuable nsnderatlon, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowiedged,
Margare nstou an Individual, unmarried, hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”, does hereby grant
with general warranty covenants to Matgaret J. Pristou, as Trustee of the Margaret J. Pristou Revocable
Living Trust, dated 7 //%/ ¢, hereinafter “Grantee”, the following lands and property, together with all
improvements located thereon, lying in the County of Summit, State of Ohio, to-wit:

Situated in the City of Sagamore Hills, County of Summit and State of Ohio: and known as bemg
part of Original Northfield Township Lot No. 57, bounded and described as follows: Beginning in the
Easterly line of said Lot No. 57, which is also the center line of the *North 2° 30' West 1341.78/100 feet
from the South Easterly corner of said Lot beginning point being also the North Easterly comer of land
conveyed to Florian Seidel and Linda Seidel by deed dated November 29, 1911 and recorded in Volume
428, Page 240 of Summit County Records; thence North 2 30" West along the Easterly line of said Lot
and road center, 272.25/100 feet to the South Easterly corner of land conveyed to John R, Kerr and Jean
Kerr by deed dated October 8, 1921 and recorded in Volume 909, Page 45 of Summit County Records;
thence South 87° West along the Southerly line of land so conveyed to Joseph R. Kerr and Jean Kerr, 330
feet to the South Westerly comer thereof, thence North 2° 30" West along the Westerly line of land so
conveyed to Joseph R, Kerr and Jean Kerr 132 feet to the North Westerly corner thereof and to the
Southerly line of land conveyed to The Northfield Farms Company by deed dated April 1, 1917 and
recorded in Volume 583, Page 151, of Summit County Records; thence South 87° West along the
Southerly line of land so conveyed to The Northfield Farms Company, 2315-94/100 feet to the Westerly
line of said Lot No. 57, which is also the center line of Boyden Road; thence South 2° 30' East along the
Easterly line of said Lot and road center, 382-80/100 feet; thence South 87° 30' East along the Northerly
linc of land conveyed to Florian Seidel and Linda Seidel by deed dated November 29, 1911 and recorded
in Volume 428, Page 240 of Summit County Records; 2645-28/100 feet to the place of beginning, be the
same more of less but subject to all legal highways. *Brandywine Road C. H. 40,
Excepting there from the following premises conveyed by deed from A A. Sherrill and Maria Sherrill,
husband and wife, to Frank D. Thomas, dated July 4, 1946 as found in Volume 2252, Page 176 of
Summit County Records, to-wit: Situated in the City of Sagamore Hills, County of Summit and State of
Ohio and known as being part of the Original Lot 57 in Sagamore Hills Township formerly the Township
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of Northfield and more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point in the center line of
Boyden Road and in the West line of Original Lot 57, 8. 0° 57" W. 1337.20 feet from the Northwest
comer of said Lot 537; said point of beginning being at the Southwest corner of land conveyed to A. A.
Sherrill by deed dated March 13, 1918 and recorded in Volume 611, Page 606 of Summit County
Records; thence along the South line of said Sherrill land S. 87° 30'E. 190.03 feet to an iron pipe; thence
parallel with the center line of Boyden Road and West line of Lot 57, N. 0° 57 E. 324.46 feet to an iron
pipe; thence N. 88° 0'' W. 190.00 feet to a point in the center line of Boyden Road and the West line of
Lot 57 and from which point an iron pipe bears S, 88° 0' E. a distance of 30.00 fest; thence along the
center line of Boyden Road the West line of Lot 57, S. 0° 57" 'W. 322 80 feet to the place of beginning
and containing 1.411 acres, as surveyed March 19, 1946 by E. A. Tewksbury.
Exception #2 there from the following premises conveyed by deed from A A. Sherrill and Maria Sherrill,
husband and wife, to David Thomas, daied and found in Volume , Page of Surnmit
County Records, to-wit: Sitnated in the Township of Sagamore Hills, County of Summit and State of
Ohio and known as being part of Original Lot 57 in said Township, and more fully described as follows:
Beginning at a point in the center line of Brandywine Road (Township Road No. 40) and in the East line
of Original Lot 57 N, 2° 30' W. 1421.78 feet from the Southeast comer of said Lot 57; thence along the
wﬂm fine of Brandywine Road and the East line of Lot 57 N. 2° 30' W. 192.25 feet to a point, and from

R

Jahn Donofrio, Summit Fiscal ficer

which point an iron pipe bears S. 87° 02' W. a distance of 30.00 feet, thence S. 87° 02' W, 330 feet to an
iron pipe, thence parallel with the center line of Brandywine Road and the East line of Lot 37 8. 2° 30" E.
\ {0 189.56 feet to an iron pipe; thence North 87° 30" E. 329.99 feet to the place of beginning and containing
é TN 1446 acres, as surveyed August 12, 1950 by E. A. Tewksbury.

5 N Further known as: 405 Meadow View Dr. Northfield, Ohio 44067

8 Permanent Parcel No-#3€=056556~ -5 063 O~ O() I
i Prior instrument reference: Volume 6702, Page 460 - 462, Document No. 105338 of the Recorder
'g )\ of Summit County, Ohio.

=~ SUBJECT to all easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants and mineral reservations of
N L record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD same unto Grantee, and unto Grantee’s heirs and assigns forever,
with all appurtenances thereunto belonging,

GRANTOR does for Grantor and Grantor’s heirs, personal representatives, executors and assigns
forever hereby covenant with GRANTEE that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises;
that the premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has a good
right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and to forever warrant and defend the title to the said lands

against all claims whatever.
oo
WITNESS Grantor(s) hand(s) this the | “day of plmiozg 20 od-
Signed, ealed and Delivered %’}44 m,,,/g‘ /é,.j it e

Grantor 7
Margaret J. Priston

. A
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The foregoing instrument was aclmowiedged before me this

by R N}

My Commission Expires:

-1 - 04

This instrument was prepared by:
Chasey TRISToW

Grantor(s) Name, Address, phone:

Margaret J. Pristou

405 Meadow View Dr.
Northfield, Ohio 44067
330-467-0383

G-1d—Cd- (date)

o (name of person acknowledged.)
oy O “}—hx_u’ K_ P
Notary Public
Printed Name: LAURA A, HALF”&'&M

Commission Expires Feb. 1, 200¢

A-(-300 ]

Grantee(s) Name, Address, phone:

Margaret J. Pristou, Trustee

Margaret J. Pristou Revocable Living Trust
UTD 7 Jitiod

405 Meadow View Dr.

Northfield, Ohio 44067

330-467-0383

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE

Gensgral Warranty Deed - Page 3 -
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Summit County Public Health

1867 West Markét Street  # - Akron, Ohio 44313-6901
Phori: (330) 926-5600 ¢ Toll-free: 1 (877) 687-0002 ¢ Fax: (330) 923-6436
wwwscph org

Sewage Treatment System (STS)
Site & Soil Evaluation (SSE) Report

Property Address: 405 Meadowview Dr

City: Sagamore Hills Zip: 44067 ‘ | Parcel ID: 45-01892

Applicant’s Information: , _

Naie: Casey Pristou L Phone #: 847-830-7503

Emall cpristou@watersheddc.com ' - ) _
Address (if different): 28835 N Herky Dr #1 06 Lake Bluff L 60044
SSE Application submitted on: 11/1 5/ 2021 . ) | City ' State Zip Code

Site visit date(s): 11/15/2021

Based on the SSE conducted for the property listed above, the parcel is:
{3 Approved for the project as it has been proposed. _
1 Approved, but f:anno;c support a soil absorption STS due to unsuitable soils and/or inadequate area.
» See the attached letter and application for details on obtaining approval from the Ohio EPA for a STS that
treats the wastewater and then discharges it off of the property. '

[ Likely to be capable of supporting a soil absorption STS with a design flow of 360 gallons / 3 ‘bedrooms,
but a specific project has not been proposed.

O Tnconclusive for STS suitability without a detailed design plan for review.
O Disapproved because the proposed project does not meet code requirements,

Additional information required before approval is granted and/or an installation or alteration permlt can be
issued for the project:

0 Proof of OEPA’s NPDES permit

[ Topographic site improvement plan
X Design plan

Other: Final Survey

Comments: Site appears to be capable of supporting a soil-based, replacement septic system fora 3
bedroom house (360 GPD) | |

**1.ot split pending on comnletlon of these items:

1. Final survey of new proposed property lines .
2. Revnlacement of the existing septic svstem ‘ B

[J General STS approval only; not acceptable for building and zoning permits.
O See stamped and approved site plan.
Soils data is attached.

Inspector’s Signature: "Rn;,,{,a od et - _ Date: 11117 12021

Revised August 2021




Summit County Public Health
1867 West Market Street ¢ Akion, Olno 44313-6901

Phone: (33{)) 926-5600 ¢ Toll-free: 1(877)687-0002 ¢ Fax: (330)923-6436
WWW. scphoh.org

Site Plan
405 Meadowview Dr
Parcel: 45-01592

SITE NOTES

- Mapped as Ellsworth Silt Loam,
Trumbull Silt Loam, & Mahoning
Silt Loam

- Sanitary sewer is not available

- Lot created prior to 2007

- 3 Bedroom Home

- Served by Municipal Water

- Lot Size: ~2,583’ x 405’

- Existing System: Filter Bed (1845)




Site Evaluation:
405 Meadowview Dr
45-01592
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Summit County Public Health
1867 West Market Street ¢  Akron, Ohio 44313-6901
Phone: (330) 926-5600 ¢ 'l'oll-frw 1(877)687-0002 ¢ Fax: (330} 923-6436
 www.scphiorg

‘SITE &/oR SoIL EVALUATION (SSE) Arpucamon
FOR A SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM (STS)

Property Ilfgrmaligg
Property Address: _ Aos Me rbeuoy I-E.U-J ‘RD.

City: SWM”AE “\‘-L-S _ Zip: 44‘0"'% Parcel ID: {5 O.‘ S‘B""L
Applicant’s Information:
Name:_CASEN PRiSTOU __Phone#:_8%%-¥30-1503

Emmhg;gghg*auuél\Aumiwarzﬂaedécudaau | o
Address (if differenty: 2¥835 N . NeRKY DR 4 1ol LakeBooer AL boodd

City _ Sz~ ZipCode
Proposed Projfect Details: |
The design of the STS for a proposed project is based, in part, on the potential occupancy of the dwelling. A bedroom is
defined as any room that can practically be used as a bedroom m:ludmg a home office; den,; eic.

Total number of bedrooms: 3 ‘Water Source:
[ Size and type of dwelling has not yet been determined - B Municipal water
(] One, two or three family home O Private Water System (well, cistern, etc)
£ Small Flow Onsite STS (SFOSTS) ' _ .
Services Requested: Both & site and a soil evaluation option must be selected, -
: il vt = T
" (GWRS): Type |, 2 3, or 4 $ 150.00 D‘. Replacement HSTS orSFOSTS $150.60 |
U STS or SFOSTS Replacement $ 150.00 0O GWRSTypel,2,3,0r4 $ 150.00
STS: Replacement evaluation fora | Macantd 5 300.06
remaining home from lot split §15000 & Vas _ :
0O STS: New home construction $ 450,00 ‘ﬁ Performed by a certified soil -0-
_ 7 scientist or soil classifier .
[J Minor lot split ' o
- Division of an existing parcel into 5 | $450.00 per lot - —
or less lots with approvable STS area Site Evaluation Fee
3 Major subdivision review _ Soll Evaluation Fee
- Review of a proposal to develop See staff e :
moore than 5 lots with STS Total Fee
Tunderstand the following:

e Any approval or disapproval issued by SCPH is based on the information I have

provided, !

e Any change to this plan including the disturbance of the approved STS area, may result O ) Cash
in the voiding of SCPH'B appmval and is subject to a fee.

i il gardiess of the findings of this review.

Sigaature of App[[ D




CONSERVATION SCIENCE, LLC

7942 HARTMAN ROAD * WADSWORTH, OH 44281 * (330) 573-7811
ConSci7942¢gmail.com

Soil Eiraluation - _
| Invoice: 2021-3419
| November 3, 2021

Ms. Casey Pristou
28835 N. Herky Drive, Unit #106
Lake Bluff, IL 60044

RE: Planned split at 405 Meadowview Road
PPN 4501592 (Existing Dwelling/Selected Area)
Sagamore Hills Twp., Summit County, Ohio

Dear Ms. Pristou:

Enclosed is a copy of soil descri'p_tions for logged profile #1 & 3, and
corresponding site map.

Thanks again for the opportunity to work with you. If you have any
questions or comments regarding these findings, please feel free {o contact me.

Sincere regards, -

A

for Conservation S'cliénée', LLC
Soil Physicist & Soeil Morphologist
MS Soil Physics, CPSS #28033

Certified Professional
Soil Scientist

Copy: Ali Rogalski, RS - Summit County Public Health

File: 2021-3419




ILENE
SHAPIRO

“EOENTY EXECUTIVE

Address Assignment Certificate
Type of Address: Site & SOiI E\Ialuation

This TEMPORARY address is only for the purpose of obtaining a Site & Soil Evaluation. It will
EXPIRE one year from the date issued. It DOES NOT give permission to initiate construction. Itis
NOT for mail use. Notify us if you need a permanent address.

Parcel physically is within: Sagamore Hills Township

Tax Parcel Number: 4501592 _

Owner: Margaret J. Pristo_u Revocable Trust dated September 14, 2004, Casey A. Pristou Trustee
Subdivision:

Sublot; _ _

Parcel's NEW Address: 7423 S. Boyden Rd

Nearest Cross Street: Meadowview Rd
Applicant: Casey Pristou

Notes: <nuli>

Please feference the parcel number and "Type of Address” in all communications regarding this address. If you have any
questions, please contact Zeb Keller at 330-926-2453, 7:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Issued on:  10/14/2021
lssued by:

Dennis Tubbs, GISP

Assistant Director

Department of Community & Economic Development
County of Summit, Ohio

175 South Main Street = Akran, Ohio 44308-1308 © 330.643.2510 » fax: 330.643.2507  www.co.sumaitahi.net




Summit County Public Health
1867 West Market Street ¢ Akron, Ohio 44313-6901
Phione: (330)926-5600 ¢ Toll-free: 1 (377) 687-0002 _+ Fax: (330) 923.6436

:  SITE &/ORSOIL EVALUATION (SSE) APPLICATION
' FOR A SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM (STS) :
Informaﬂon* :
ey Adires P13 S. Boyped Ro ([emd - 1ssoen msneeso.., Euke.)
City: SA6AMoRE H;u..s- . _ zip_ 44067 paam:_4S-O1592
Applicant’s Information: | . - B o
Name: C @6‘1’ ?R\.Srag, : . o Phone #: ﬁ-}":{--—ﬁ%& “?503

Email: @ Pristou @ wa:\'ersheédc. Com. -
- Address (f diffesent): 2%835 N. neam 2. & ob umz &uﬂ: \s:; é’%ﬁ :«y

The dwigu of the STS for a proposed project is based, in part, on the patential occupancy of the dwelling. A bedroom i is
defined as any room that can practically be used as a bedroom including a home office, den, etc.

- Total number of bedrooms: X 2D Water Source:
Size andtypeofdweﬂmghasnotyctbecndcwrmmed ‘[ Municipal water .
[0 Ome, two or three family home ' [ Private Water System (well, cistern, etc)

- Small Flow Onsite STS (SFOSTS)

W: Both a site and a sofl evaluation option must be selected,

| (GWRSE) ng‘l 2, 35("_ 4 | £150.00 .EI Replaoement HSTS or SFOSTS $ 150.00
o srs::rsmsrs Replacement | $150004 O GWRS Type 1,2, 3, ur4 ' $ 150.00
01 STs: Replacement evaluation for a ' on '
mnmnmgho n;e'ﬁ-om loisplit | $ 150.00. E %eant—let . $300.00
[J STS: New home construction $450.00 ¥ Performed by a certiied sol -0-
, - scientist or soil classifier
@Minor lotsplit
- Division of an existing parcel into S | $450.00 per lot .
or less lots with approvable STS area Site Evaluation Fee
- Review of a proposal to develop See staff e
more then 5 lots with STS Total Fee
Tunderstand the following:

e Any approval or disapproval issued by SCPH is based on the information I have
provided.

o Any change to this plan; mcludmg the disturbance of the approved STS area, may result
in the voiding of SCPH’ and is subjest to a fee.

te, regardiess of the findings of this review.

Date: 1 ]lo i'z&’u




CONSERVATION SCIENCE, LLC

7942 HARTMAN ROAD * WADSWORTH, OH 44281 * (330) 573-7811
ConSci7942@gmail.com

Soil Evaluation _ _ _
-~ Invoice: 2021-3419
November 5, 2021
Ms. Casey Pristou

28835 N. Herky Drive, Unit #106
Lake Bluff, il 60044

RE: 7423 S. Boyden Road (Planned Split/Selected Area)
PPN 4501592
Sagamore Hills Twp., Summit County, Ohio
Dear Ms. Pristou:

Enclosed is a copy of soil descriptions for logged profile #7 & 9 and
corresponding site map. o :

~ Thanks again for the opportunity to work with you. If you have any
questions or comments regarding these findings, please feel free to contact me.

Sincere regards,

for Conservatlon Sclence_ LLC
Soil Physicist & Soil Morphologist
MS Soil Physics, CPSS #28033

Certified Professional
Soil Scientist

Copy: Ali Rogalski, RS - Summit County Public Health

File: 2021-3419




ILENE
- SHAPER@

COUNTY EXECUTI\ E

Address Assignment Certlflcate
Type of Address: Slte & SO|I Evaluatlon |

This TEMPORARY address is only for the purpose of obtamlng a Site & Soil Evaluation. It will
EXPIRE one year from the date issued. It DOES NOT give permission {o initiate construction. It is
NOT for mail use. Notify us if you need a permanent address.

Parcel physically is within: Sagamore Hills Township

Tax Parcel Number: 4501592

Owner: Margaret J. Ptjisidu Revocable Trust dated September 14, 2004, _Caéey.A. Pristou Trustee
Subdivision:

Sublot: .

Parcel's NEW Address; 9164 Brandywine Rd

Nearest Cross Strest: Surry Dr

Applicant; Caé_ey _ Pristou

Notes: <null>

Please reference the parce! number and "Type of Address” in all communlcatlons regarding this address. if you have any
questions, please contact Zeb Keller at 330-926-2453, 7:30 am. - -4:00 p.m.
Issued on: 10/14/2021
Issued by:
—-"_-—_———_—.__

Dennis Tubbs, GiSP

Assistant Director

Department of Community & Economic Development
County of Summit, Ohio

175 Solith Main Strest = Akron, Ohio 44308:4308 « 830.643.2510 «

pm e
e

fax:330.6432507 © wwi.cosummitoh.ost




Summit County Public Health

1867 West Market Strect ¢ Akron, Ohio 44313-6901
Phone: (330) 926-5600 ¢ Toll-free: 1 (877) 687-0002 ¢ Fax: (330) 923-6436.
. www.scph. org

. Sewage Treatment System .(STS)
Site & Soil Evaluation (SSE) Report

Property Addre_sé: 9164 Brandywine Rd

City: Sagamore Hills _ Zip: M4067 Parcel ID: 45-01592

Applicant’s Information: :

Name: Casey Pristou ; , 7 7 Phone #: 847-830-7503

Bmail: CPristou@watersheddc.com o

Address (if different): 28835 N Herky Dr #1086 Lake Bluff IL 60044
SSE Application submitted on: 11/15/2021 | o _ state Zip Cote

Site visit date(s): 1_1/ 15/2021

~ Based on the SSE conducted for the properfy listed above, the parcel is:
OO0 Approved for the pro;ect asit ha.s been proposed
@ Approved, but cannot support a soit absorption STS due to unsultable soils and/or inadequate area.

» See the attached letter and application for details on obtaining approval from the Ohio EPA for a STS that
treats the wastewater and then discharges it off of the property.

O Likely to be capable of supportmg a soil absorption STS with a demgn flowof  ‘gallons/ _'bedrooms,
but a specific project has not been proposed. - ;

[ . Inconclusive for STS suitability without a d_etail_cd design plan for rei(iew. .

O Disapproved because the proposed project does not meet code requirements,

Additional information required before approval is granted and/or an installation or alteration permit canbe -
issued for the project:

O Proof of OEPA’s NPDES permit

[T Topographic site improvement plan

Bl Design plan

® Other: Final survey of new proposed property lines

Comments: g:

Required for approval: 1. Final survey - 2. Replacoment of the septic system at 405 Meadowview Dr
Proposed lot appears {o be capable of supporting a soil-based, initial & replacement septic system fora 4
bedroom house (480 GPD), but ﬁﬂa_l survey is needed to verify. A 5 bedroom house (600 GPD) may

[0 General STS approval only; not acceptable for building and zoning permits,
O See stamped and approved site plan.
Soils data is attached.

Inspector’s Signature: "BMO[% oA Heos : Date:  11/1712021

. Revised August 2021




CONSERVATION SCIENCE, LLC
7942 HARTMAN ROAD * WADSWOR TH OH 44281 * (330) 573-7811
ConSci7942@gmail.com

Soil Evaluation

o In\)oice; 2021-3419
November 4, 2021

 Mes. Casey Pristou |
28835 N. Herky Drive, Unit #106
Lake Bluff, |L 60044

RE: 9164 Brandywine Road (Planned SphtlSeIected Area)
PPN 4501592
Sagamore Hills Twp., Summit County, OhIO

D_earr Ms. Pristou:

Enclosed is a copy of soil descnpt[ons for Iogged profi Ie #5 & 6, and
correspondmg sute map..

7 Thanks again for the opportunity to work with you, If you have any _
questions or comments regarding these findings, please feel free to contact me.

Sincere regards,

for Conservatlon Smen.ce LLC
Soil Physicist & Soil Morphologlst
MS Soil Ph_ysics,_ CPSS #28033

Certified Professional
Soil Scientist

Copy: Ali Rogalski, RS - Summit County Public Health

File: 2021-3419




SSE

Summlt County Public Health

1867 West Market Street 4 Akron, Ohio 44313-6901
Phose: (330) 926-5600 o Toll-free: 1 (877) 687-0002 .4 Fax: (330923:6436

www.scpb.o:g

D) Sm&lonSon. EVALUATION (SSE) APPIJCATION
FOR A SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM (STS)

Property Information: |
Property Address: Ql(a“l" BRANDY LONE Qb (T"EMP-— \S3uEN PRk Sorg ?Sem. EvaL )

clty' 5&6&!\&_&2— TRV SR _zip 4406 Parce I AS-01572.
nt’ rmatio ‘
Nems: CASEN. TRYSTOM Phonc #:_€43-B30-F563

Emaﬂta?riﬁow@ Waﬂ'er_sheédc..cam
Address (if differenty: 26635 N. Neevy DR Kiok  Lave Bwee L Loodd

Proposed Project Details:
The design of the STS forapmpoeedpmjectmbamd,mput,onﬂlepmenhalocwmncyofﬂ:edwenmg. A bedroom is
defined as any room that can practically be used as a bedroom including a bome office, den, etc.

Tota] number of bedrooms: TS D Water Source:
" Size and type of dwelling has not yet been determined [l Mimicipal water
0 One, two or three family home _ £ Private WatetSysmm(mll,mstmn,etc)

0 Small Flow Onsite STS (SFOSTS)

"y

Both & site avd a soil evaluation option must be selected.

| O Gray water recycling system N . y | | :
(GWRS):Typc 1,2, 3,0r4 3 150.00 .E] Rf,plaocment HSTS or SFQSTS 315000
[ STS or SFOSTS: Replaoenient | s$15000y O GWRSTypel,2,3,0r4 $ 150.00
a S'I‘S. Replacement evaluation fora ' o - '
_remaining home-rom lot split $150.00 a8 | Vecantlet $-300.00
: 4 Performed by a certified soil o
0 S‘I‘S. New home construction $450.00 ﬁ scientist or soil classifier 0
o Minor lotsplit T |
- Division of an emshng parcel into 5 | $450.00 per lot - — e
or less lots with approvable STS area Site Evaluation Fee i3 l—-[50 _
D) Major subdivision review ‘Sofl Evalustion Fee s
- Review of & propossl to develop See staff o = S
more than 5 lots with STS _ Total Fee $HHP
Iunderstand the following: | SCPH s ouly: oy '
* Any approval or disapproval issued by SCPH is based on the information I have g::“‘“’!’: I i
provided. . o= Yo
o Any chungo to s pla; inoluing the distubancs of the approved STS area, mey resut | A7 50
in tho voiding of SCPH’s approve! and is subject to a foe. & it Cand 03200 D
® The application fee is nen=rEfijjidable, regpedless of the findings of this review, o mm::"’d’t
[ ’ J - L L.
Signatare of Applicant: Date: 1 |10 {202y | twiceh: m

Page 1 of4
Revised Decemnier 2018
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Zoning Inspector

From: Casey Pristou <cpristou@watersheddc.com> O 0 (/gZ/

Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2021 5:01 PM fJ /H / Z 4/

To: Theresa Walters; Zoning Inspector /ﬂ /

Subject: Re: Lot Split Pending: 405 Meadowview Dr ‘f < %/r” ¢ _

thank you Ray ! 747/&( Wi
. s . Y J'% /

Please let me know if you need any additional info from me. A

Casey Pristou
312-480-7966
847-830-7503 ¢

This e-mail and any atiachments may contain privileged or confidential information. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of
the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby noiified that any
copying, distribution, dissemination or action taken in relation to the contents of this e-mail and any of its attachmenis is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this e-mail in error, please nofify the sender immediately and permanently
delete the original e-mail and destroy any copies or printouts of this e-mail as well as any attachments.

On Wednesday, November 17, 2021, 03:15:00 PM CST, Zoning Inspectbr <zoninginspector@mysagémorehiIls.¢0m>
wrote:

I'll get started on paperwork. You will get a Denial on the ot split from me. This will send your case to BZA.
Just a formality. They have to approve the varience.

Sent from my T-Mobile 5G Device
Get Quilook for Android

From: Casey Pristou <cpristou@watersheddc.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2021 3:48:02 PM

To: Zoning Inspector <zoninginspector@mysagamorehills.com>; Theresa Walters <theresa.walters@expreaity.com>
Cc: Casey Pristou <cpristou@watersheddc.com> :

Subject: Fw: Lot Split Pending: 405 Meadowview Dr

Hi Ray,

As promised, attached is the email from Summit County Public Health that contains documentation of
its pending approval of the lot split.

The surveys you requested were sent to you yesterday by Ben Stafford of Chagrin Valley
Engineering.

I believe this is everything you requested to move forward with the VZA meeting.

Please let me know as soon as you are able when the meeting date will be. | will need to make travel
arrangements.




